

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11275/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in CMWP No. 27581/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12492 of 2006 and SLP(C) NO. 12495 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER